AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT		BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1	OF
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M005	3.EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16c.	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REC NRR-06-047 (5)	2. NO.	T	5. PROJECT NO.(If a	pplicable
B. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100				
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey R. Mitchell, 301-415-6465 Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Usebiantware D2 20555		U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Mail Stop T-7-I-2				
Washington, DC 20555		Washington, DC 2	r—	94. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAT		
AME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) EGIN GROUP INC EGIN GROUP INC ttn: Thomas C. Pruitt			(X)	9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		
12850 MIDDLEBROOK ROAD, SUITE 308				10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC - 03 - 06 - 047		
GERMANTOWN MD 208745204		·		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)		
ODE 007549587	FACILITY CODE		x	07-31-2006		
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram whi KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtur by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m and date specified.	DESIGNATED FOR THE RI e of this amendment you des	ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOI ire to change an offer alread	R TO ly sub	THE HOUR AND DATE SI mitted, such change may I	PECIFIED MAY	
2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 72(	)-15-112-130 J-3254 Ligate \$72,573.00	4 252A 31x0200.72	20			
•	LIES ONLY TO MODI					
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify at	THE CONTRACT/ORD					
				<u> </u>		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR		ANGES (such as changes in pa	iying off	ice, appropriation date, etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSU	JANT TO AUTHORITY OF:					
	ion B.4 "CONSIDERATI RS (JUN 1988)"	ION AND OBLIGATION -	- DE	LIVERY		
	required to sign this docume	nt and return 0	copie	s to the issuing office.	•	
. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🛛 is not, 🦳 is					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	F section headings, including solicitation	n/contract subject matter where feasible	e.)			
				FIVE		
DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)				FIVE		
. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)				FIVE		
I. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)				FIVE		
I. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)				FIVE	·	
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)	E TWO FOR A DESCRIPTI	ION OF MODIFICATION	NO.			
A. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC)	E TWO FOR A DESCRIPTI	ION OF MODIFICATION	NO.	l effect. OFFICER (Type or print)		
4. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCI	E TWO FOR A DESCRIPTI	ION OF MODIFICATION nged, remains unchanged and in full fo 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Jeffrey R. Mitch	NO.	l effect. OFFICER (Type or print)	16C. DATE BIGN	IED 1

NRC-03-06-047 Modification No. 005 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$72,573.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount from \$589,127.00 to \$661,700.00, and to (2) acknowledge issuance of the attached Work Order: 009 - Vogtle, Units 1 and 2. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Under Section B.4, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-DELIVERY ORDERS (JUNE 1988), Paragraph (b) is modified as follows:

(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$661,700.00. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain the same, including the contract ceiling amount of \$936,676.15.

A summary of obligations, from the award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY 06 obligation amount:	\$411,700.00
Total FY 07 obligation amount:	<u>\$250,000.00</u>
Total NRC obligations:	\$661,700.00

This modification obligates FY 07 funds in the amount of \$72,573.00.